PRINTED: 10/05/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

			` '	SURVEY PLETED			
		315435	B. WING _			05	/11/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FAMILY OF CARING HEALTHCARE AT MONTCLAIR			42	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVE IONTCLAIR, NJ 07042			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplie	equirements for Long Term	K	000			
	New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Ope of Caring at Montclain noncompliance with t participation in Medic 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the Nationa (NFPA) 101, Life Safe EXISTING Health Ca	he requirements for are/Medicaid at 42 CFR / from Fire, and the 2012 al Fire Protection Association ety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 re Occupancies.					
K 222 SS=E	building that was buil Type II construction. smoke zones. Egress Doors	lontclair is a three story t in 60's. It is composed of The facility is divided into six	K	222			5/31/21
	equipped with a latch use of a tool or key frusing one of the followarrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OF LOCKING Where special locking clinical security needs only one locking device each door and provis	neans of egress shall not be or a lock that requires the om the egress side unless wing special locking R SECURITY THREAT g arrangements for the sof the patient are used, ce shall be permitted on ions shall be made for the upants by: remote control of					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

05/21/2021

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315435	B. WING _			05/11/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F CARING HEALTHCAR	RE AT MONTCLAIR	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 42 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		CODE)E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 222	locks; keying of all loall times; or other su to the staff at all time 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2. SPECIAL NEEDS Lower with the special locking safety needs of the Clinical or Security Lobeing met. In additional electrical locks that the upon loss of power the protected by a supersystem and the lock complete smoke detectonstantly monitored within the locked special detection system and detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2. DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delinistalled in accordance permitted on door as ordinary hazard conthroughout by an apfire detection system automatic sprinkler of 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2. ACCESS-CONTROLARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Einstalled in accordance mitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2. ELEVATOR LOBBY ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit a accordance with 7.2	ocks or keys carried by staff at the chircle reliable means available as. 2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 OCKING ARRANGEMENTS and arrangements for the positional requirements are used, all of the cocking requirements are in, the locks must be rail safely so as to release to the device; the building is rvised automatic sprinkler and space is protected by a section system (or is at an attended location ace); and both the sprinkler are arranged to unlock the in. 2.5.2, TIA 12-4 and LOCKING asyed-egress locking systems are with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be assemblies serving low and tents in buildings protected proved, supervised automatic in or an approved, supervised automatic are an approved, supervised automatic and approved automatic approved, supervised automatic approved approved approved approved	K2	222				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 5 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315435	B. WING		05/11/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F CARING HEALTHCA	RE AT MONTCLAIR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 42 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
K 222	by an approved, supdetection system ar automatic sprinkler 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2 This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observatit was determined the that the building's disystems was installed 101:2012 - 7.2.1.6.7 following: At 11:00 AM the surpresence of the facit two of three exit dowere locked with a consistent of the system (DELS). The posted sign that reasounds, DOOR CONDS, DOOR	pervised automatic fire and an approved, supervised system.	K 22	,	ease ern the ne lock to 5 s sted. ucated doors with 3		
	locked with a DELS The exit door locate resident room indicated door could but door did not ope continuous pressure The Maintenance D above findings in ar surveyor's observat	failed to open when tested. d at the end of the corridor by had the proper sign that d be opened in 15 seconds, en at all when surveyor applied e to release the lock. irector acknowledged the interview during the		4. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator will visually observe s and physically check egress doors of the next twelve weeks to verify plock release (with 3 to 5 seconds of pressure) and that required signage posted. Areas of concern will be addressed. Results of these observe made will be reviewed at the month Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meeting monthly for the next three months with follow up proas needed.	weekly roper is ations ly		

PRINTED: 10/05/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315435 B. WING 05/11/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 42 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVE FAMILY OF CARING HEALTHCARE AT MONTCLAIR MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 Continued From page 3 K 222 findings during the Life Safety Code exit conference at 2:15 PM. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 7.2.1.6.1 K 311 Vertical Openings - Enclosure K 311 7/13/21 CFR(s): NFPA 101 Vertical Openings - Enclosure 2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6. 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this box. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 05/06/21, 1. Areas identified with openings in the it was determined that the facility failed to ensure ceiling caused by penetrating electrical wires were sealed closed with a fire rated that vertical openings were protected against the spread of fire, smoke and fumes. material 2. Ceilings throughout the facility were This deficient practice was evidenced by the visually inspected to verify vertical following: openings are protected against the spread During a tour of the building from 11:00 AM to of fire, smoke and fumes. 2:00 PM, the surveyor observed that two of three floors had areas with openings in the ceiling 3. Maintenance Director was re-educated caused by penetrating electrical wires which were by the Licensed Nursing Home not sealed closed with a fire rated material. Administrator regarding routine inspection to verify no vertical openings are At 12:00 PM the surveyor observed in the compromised and that these vertical presence of the facility's Maintenance Director, openings are protected against the spread the ceiling of a storage room/office located on the of fire, smoke and fumes as required. floor with three openings. The openings

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	COMPLETED
		315435	B. WING		05/11/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F CARING HEALTHCA	RE AT MONTCLAIR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 42 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 311	were 2-inch x 2-inch 3-inch. While touring the Maintenance Direct 3-inch x 6-inch operated a 8-inch of the Dry Storage/1st floor. These findings were Maintenance Direct surveyor's observed Director stated in the were the result of macknowledged that closed with a fire result of the facility's Admirect.	floor at 12:30 PM with the tor, the surveyor observed a ning in the ceiling of the Iso, at 12:38 PM the surveyor diameter opening in the ceiling Electrical Room located on the e confirmed by the tor in an interview during the tion. Also, the Maintenance ne interview that all openings ecent building renovations and they should have been sealed ated material.	K 311	4. The License Nursing Home Administrator will round with the Maintenance Director to complete vis observations weekly for the next twel weeks to verify vertical openings are protected against the spread of fire, smoke and fumes. Areas of concern be addressed. Results of the roundin observations will be reviewed at the monthly Quality Assurance Performa Improvement meeting for the next the months with follow up provided as needed.	will g nce
K 341 SS=D	Fire Alarm System A fire alarm system components appro- accordance with NI and NFPA 72, Nation provide effective with building. In areas in detection is installed unit. In new occupatat notification applies		K 341		5/31/21

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315435	B. WING		05/11/2021			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F CARING HEALTHCAR	RE AT MONTCLAIR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 42 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION			
K 341	This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observatio it was determined the alarm occupant notif used by residents as At 10:30 AM, the sur presence of the facility enclosed with alarm occupant (horn/strobe connect This condition was we Maintenance Director observation. The facility's Administration of the surpresence of the facility and the surpresence of the surpresence o	iring or other transmission for integrity. 16, 9.6.1.8 T is not met as evidenced on and interview on 05/06/21, at the facility failed to provide ication devices for all areas a evidenced by the following: I veyor observed in the ity's Maintenance Director, do courtyard was not equipped notification devices ted to the fire alarm system). For in an interview during the estrator was informed of this	TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		nt ected estaff			
	finding during the Lift conference at 2:15 F NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19	PM.		connected to the fire alarm and need respond to the designated area if the alarm sounds. This device is part of monthly alarm system testing conduct by contracted company to verify that properly operating. 4. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator has verified the install of an alarm occupant notification dev (horn/strobe connected to the fire ala in the facility's courtyard on May 20, The device was tested upon installat and is fully operable. Monthly fire ala testing will be reviewed at the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement	the cted it is ation cice curm) 2021. cion carm			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315435	315435 B. WING		05/11/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F CARING HEALTHCAF	RE AT MONTCLAIR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 42 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION
	Continued From pag Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101	ne 6	K 341	meeting for the next three months wi follow up provided as needed.	th 5/31/21
	signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times ur least quarterly on ea with procedures and established routine. between 9:00 PM ar announcement may alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record rev 05/06/21, it was dete to ensure that fire dr response procedure for each shift. This deficient practic following: Facilities were perm in lieu of fire drills du pandemic. At 10:00 fire drills and staff tra previous 12-month p did not conduct fire of for fire response promonths. Fire Drills a conducted from May December 2020 and 2021. This finding w	are held at expected and oder varying conditions, at och shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted of 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible		 The facility cannot retroactively address the concern identified. Facility residents may have the potential to be affected by the conce identified. Maintenance Director was re-edu by the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator regarding requirement conducting fire drills and required stateducation and training related to fire drills/fire safety. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator will audit fire drill documentation monthly for the next that months to verify that required fire drill and required staff education and training regarding fire drills/fire safety is being conducted at the required intervals. 	cated s for iff hree ls hing

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315435	B. WING			05/	11/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FAMILY OF CARING HEALTHCARE AT MONTCLAIR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 42 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	10:30 AM. The facility's Adminis	trator informed of this finding Code exit conference at	K	712	Areas of concern will be addressed. Results of these audits will be reviewed the monthly Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement meetings for the next three months with follow up provided as needed.		